Name

Cantlin Roger W
Booth Steven E
Swanson Jeffrey K
Meyer Stephen R
Haurykiewicz Peter J
Rieser Robert A
Vrachan Danny P
Wagner Eugene L
Beyer David J
Saltijeral Jesse
Erickson Lawrence R
Anderson Gary L
Hiatt Daniel J
Philipchuck Michael
Calkins Linne W
Dennis Albert J
Schag Joseph
Rodgers Frederick E
Wyeth Roy E
McCarty John M

Aurora Municipal Government Employees
Top Pensions as of October, 2012

Employer

City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora
City of Aurora

Annual Pension

$105,990
$105,202
$97,022
$95,222
$93,555
$92,003
$77,784
$77,678
$74,498
$73,102
$69,722
$69,543
$66,143
$65,705
$65,613
$65,434
$64,615
$63,600
$63,379
$60,841

Employee
Contribtuions

$74,561
$100,020
$77,438
$95,547
$96,758
$96,788
$89,036
$83,365
$76,876
$75,098
$72,803
$61,566
$64,410
$64,731
$65,809
$70,482
$70,470
$67,012
$58,733
$65,771

Age at
Retirmen

61
56
55
60
60
55
61
55
58
59
54
55
55
56
56
57
56
64
55
62

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

Total Pension

Collected to Date

$1,313,676

$87,669

$553,879
$290,712
$374,939
$434,030
$225,328

SO

$425,299
$274,663
$864,157
$557,182
$202,630
$370,291
$280,491
$200,458
$118,764
$184,239
$281,501
$176,245
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*Estimated
Lifetime

% Of Lifetime
Estimate Paid

Pension Payout by Employee

$2,608,991
$4,885,048
$3,842,549
$3,179,792
$3,008,644
$3,894,826
$2,399,989
$3,674,242
$2,589,795
$2,623,714
$2,439,395
$2,632,516
$2,881,442
$2,688,530
$2,706,951
$2,539,421
$2,900,752
$1,633,578
$2,707,631
$1,803,351

2.9%
2.0%
2.0%
3.0%
3.2%
2.5%
3.7%
2.3%
3.0%
2.9%
3.0%
2.3%
2.2%
2.4%
2.4%
2.8%
2.4%
4.1%
2.2%
3.6%



