Aurora Municipal Government Employees Top Pensions as of October, 2012

Name	Employer	Annual Pension	Employee Contribtuions	Age at Retirmen t	Total Pension Collected to Date	*Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout	% Of Lifetime Estimate Paid by Employee
Cantlin Roger W	City of Aurora	\$105,990	\$74,561	61	\$1,313,676	\$2,608,991	2.9%
Booth Steven E	City of Aurora	\$105,202	\$100,020	56	\$87,669	\$4,885,048	2.0%
Swanson Jeffrey K	City of Aurora	\$97,022	\$77,438	55	\$553,879	\$3,842,549	2.0%
Meyer Stephen R	City of Aurora	\$95,222	\$95,547	60	\$290,712	\$3,179,792	3.0%
Haurykiewicz Peter J	City of Aurora	\$93,555	\$96,758	60	\$374,939	\$3,008,644	3.2%
Rieser Robert A	City of Aurora	\$92,003	\$96,788	55	\$434,030	\$3,894,826	2.5%
Vrachan Danny P	City of Aurora	\$77,784	\$89,036	61	\$225,328	\$2,399,989	3.7%
Wagner Eugene L	City of Aurora	\$77,678	\$83,365	55	\$0	\$3,674,242	2.3%
Beyer David J	City of Aurora	\$74,498	\$76,876	58	\$425,299	\$2,589,795	3.0%
Saltijeral Jesse	City of Aurora	\$73,102	\$75,098	59	\$274,663	\$2,623,714	2.9%
Erickson Lawrence R	City of Aurora	\$69,722	\$72,803	54	\$864,157	\$2,439,395	3.0%
Anderson Gary L	City of Aurora	\$69,543	\$61,566	55	\$557,182	\$2,632,516	2.3%
Hiatt Daniel J	City of Aurora	\$66,143	\$64,410	55	\$202,630	\$2,881,442	2.2%
Philipchuck Michael	City of Aurora	\$65,705	\$64,731	56	\$370,291	\$2,688,530	2.4%
Calkins Linne W	City of Aurora	\$65,613	\$65,809	56	\$280,491	\$2,706,951	2.4%
Dennis Albert J	City of Aurora	\$65,434	\$70,482	57	\$200,458	\$2,539,421	2.8%
Schag Joseph	City of Aurora	\$64,615	\$70,470	56	\$118,764	\$2,900,752	2.4%
Rodgers Frederick E	City of Aurora	\$63,600	\$67,012	64	\$184,239	\$1,633,578	4.1%
Wyeth Roy E	City of Aurora	\$63,379	\$58,733	55	\$281,501	\$2,707,631	2.2%
McCarty John M	City of Aurora	\$60,841	\$65,771	62	\$176,245	\$1,803,351	3.6%

^{*}Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

Published by Taxpayers United of America ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

Copyright © Taxpayers United of America. All rights reserved.